Trane Rental Services
575 Volt Temporary Air-Cooled Chillers
April 2025 TEMP-PRC008A-EN
Product Catalog
©2025 Trane  TEMP-PRC008A-EN
Introduction
Copyright
This document and the information in it are the property of Trane, and may not be used or reproduced in

In addition to the Series 16 cam-style connection, chillers include a separate conduit entrance cover for
optional conversion to conduit entrance. All electrical wiring should be performed in accordance with
relevant electrical code requirements.
Each chiller includes a push-to-test phase reversal relay and status indicator which prevent reverse-
phased operation.
ACSA and CGAM model scroll chillers are configured with a single-point power, while RTAF and RTAG
model screw chillers are configured for dual point power. Refer to chiller-specific tables on the following
pages for additional details.
All Trane Rental Services Air-Cooled chillers include a shore power connection to energize the oil sump
heater. Regardless of ambient temperature, this is required to boil refrigerant out of the oil and is required
to be energized 24 hours prior to start-up.
The below table lists components powered by the shore power circuit. The circuit itself is powered via a
115V 60 Hz NEMA 5-15P plug on the enclosure, from the building, with an extension cord.
Table 1. Trane rental power configuration
Unit Size (tons) Rental Chiller Model Power Supply Configuration
80 RSCA0080J4 CGAM Single Point
110 RSCA0110J4 CGAM Single Point
200 RSCA0200J1 ACSA Single Point
300 RSCA0300J0 RTAG Dual Point
300 RSCA0300J0 RTAF Dual Point
425 RSCA0440J0 RTAG Dual Point
500 RSCA0500J0 RTAF Dual Point
4  TEMP-PRC008A-EN
Application Considerations
Waterflow Limits
Minimum and maximum flow rates are found under the waterflow rates and pressure drops section of the